2008-013738
\ bp ‘ Klamath County, Oregon

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent

to the following address.

054282200800137380020025

- -
N 177} 6559 ______1_(_)/06/2003_93__13 HOPM  Fee:$26.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Eagle Home Mortgage
P.O. Box 70508
Bellevue, WA 98007

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER
RB884677

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, Eagle Home Mortgage, LLC

, holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whosc address is
10510 NE Northup Way #300, Kirkland, WA 98033
, does hereby grant, sell,
assign, transfer and convey, untoTHE OREGON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
DEPARTMENT, STATE OF OREGON , a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of (herein
" Assignee"), whose address is 725 SUMMER STREET NE SUITE B, SALEM, OR 97301
, a certain Deed of Trust, dated September 15, 2008
made and executed by JEFFERY HENDERSHOTT

to First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon

Trustee, upon the
following described property situated in Klamath , State
of Oregon:
LOT 21 OF TRACT 1304 OF PLEASANT VISTA, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLATT
THEREQOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICER OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY

OREGON

such Deed of Trust having been given to secure payment of One Hundred Fifty Four Thousand

Three Hundred Seventy Seven and 00/100 ($154,377.00 )

(Include the Original Principal Amount) which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No.
, at page (or as No. 2608 "/_504 4 ) of the

County Records of Klamath

County, State of Oregon, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to

become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Deed of Trust.

E985011 E985011

Oregon Assignment of Deed of Trust
with Acknow ledgment

D-995W(OR) (0506) 6/05
Page C1E>0f2
VMP Mortgage Solutions, Ing. (800)521-7291



TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to

the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the under51gned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust on

September 24, 2008
_ Eagle Home Mortgage, LLC
Witness (Assignor)
| Sohele  fHimead
Witness (Signature)
. SOHEILA AHMADI
Aftest

State of Washington
County of King
This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 24, 2008

by SOHEILA AHMADI

as Shipping Supervisor
Eagle Home Mortgag&‘“{.ﬁﬁ MATIN OFFICE
Rhe \—w
MAUDE J. GU‘IS‘&L

\) \s 4,"' ‘%‘
OTA’J‘

) X .
. % ‘61;’,&\‘6 ‘ﬂ
‘.r / -

",O,, o:"'l“?;\\lﬂ%
"h’ WASH‘“
FipaneS

© e ... ... _ Page?of2

of

'~
)
\

]j:i
/
4, ”f

\

\\s\\\\\“ !
\
"‘\\\\\\\\\\“

Fa

N

W
Jis

Qb
|

E985011

@-ssswwﬂﬂos-oa; - -
®
E985011




